Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Works
	Preparer
	Don Mudrick, Finance Manager
	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Hornstein, Department of Public Works Director
	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the commitment of future year capital funding for an Award and/or Awards to Franjo Construction, First American, Right Electric, and Wheels Mechanical Contracting and Supplier, Inc., for the new construction of Fire Station 20/Medic 12 in Lincoln Place.  The total project cost for construction is not to exceed $17,696,968.  The additional funding needed that was planned in 2026, but not yet allocated, is not to exceed $4,450,000. 


	Total Cost
	$ 17,696,968 ($13,246,968 existing + $4,450,000.00 future year)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

Existing funds already allocated towards this project from prior year(s):
4575070324		$996,968.00
4575070125		$12,250,000.00

Funds subject to appropriation by City Council in future budget years:
4575070126     	$4,450,000.00

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A






If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.




Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Franjo Construction, First American, Right Electric, Wheels Mechanical

Other Respondents
Public Bid, see bid tab

Selection Criteria
Lowest responsive, responsible bid

Selection Committee Representation
Department of Public Works, Office of Management & Budget, Architect and Construction Manager.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   8/17/25
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
